OP \$140 00 210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HCA Inc.		03/11/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C/HCA, Inc.
Street Address:	One Park Plaza
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2103878	CHOIS
Registration Number:	2251667	ERGENCY
Registration Number:	2151375	URGENCY IN ANY EMERGENCY. GUARANTEED.
Registration Number:	2208247	VOCES SANAS
Registration Number:	2160482	VOCES SANAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-502-584-1135

Email: jgregory@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Gregory

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie A. Gregory

Total Attachments: 3

source=HCA_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0602

900006767

source=HCA_Assignment.1#page1.tif source=HCA_Assignment.2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated as of the day of March, 2004, is from HCA INC., a Delaware corporation with a business address of One Park Plaza, Nashville, Tennessee 37203 ("Assignor"), to C/HCA, INC., a Delaware corporation with a business address of One Park Plaza, Nashville, Tennessee 37203 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and the related registrations referenced therein (respectively, the "Registrations").

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and Registrations together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations:

- 1. The entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, including the right to register the Marks in Assignee's name throughout the world; and
- 2. The sole right to enforce rights in said Marks and Registrations with the right to sue for and recover for Assignee's own use accrued profits or damages for any and all causes of action, claims, and demands and other rights for infringements thereof, including, but not limited to past infringements with respect to which Assignor waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

Assignor covenants that Assignor has the full right to enter into this Assignment and further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the legal and record owner of each of the rights hereby conveyed.

er de saviation. La company

on out the section of the section of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0604

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this assignment, all as of the day and year listed herein.

The State of the Control

sangat dik

All spirit

HCA INC.

STATE OF TENNESSEE) :ss COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)

I do hereby certify that John M. Franck II, personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed by Notarial Seal on this 112 day of March , 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 33107

My Commission Expires MAR. 31, 2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0605

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
сноіѕ	2,103,878	10/07/1997
ERGENCY	2,251,667	06/08/1999
URGENCY IN ANY EMERGENCY.GUARANTEE	2,151,375 D.	04/14/1998
VOCES SANAS	2,208,247	12/08/1998
VOCESSANAS (stylized)	2,160,482	05/26/1998

3.34:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0606